retroactive to June 29, 2025; and   

NOW THEREFORE, the EMPLOYER and CRA agree to the following amendment to 
the identified section of the Employment Agreement: 

Section 3.  Salary. 
The CRA agrees to pay Employee for services rendered an annual salary of 

Two Hundred Eight Thousand Six Hundred Five and 06/100 Dollars ($208,605.06) 
payable bi-weekly, at the same time as other employees of the CRA are paid. The 
salary of $208,605.06 represents an adjustment of a 6% increase to the annual salary 
of: $196,797.23 and is to be effective retroactively to June 29, 2025. On an annual